

Oneida County Forest Bid Results**May 2, 2022****Bids Per Ton as Advertised**

Tract #	Acres	Winning Bidder	Util	Aspen	Mx	Bass	Balsam	R Pine	R Maple	H	Mx	Bass	H Maple	Ash	Total Bid	Min Bid
1-22	61	Northwest Hardwoods	4"		\$11.50	\$4.00	\$8.00				\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00		\$36,035.00	\$15,216.00
2-22	113	Scott Kremsreiter	WT	\$5.86	\$5.86	\$5.86	\$4.40				\$76.00	\$77.00			\$33,392.80	\$30,797.00
3-22	48	Central Wisconsin Lumber	4"		\$9.96	\$3.30					\$250.00		\$450.00		\$23,076.80	\$10,721.00
4-22	61	Kleinschmidt Logging	4"		\$6.00	\$3.00	\$4.00				\$70.00	\$70.00	\$120.00		\$11,885.00	\$10,539.50
5-22	53	Fink Forest Products	WT	\$15.10	\$13.10		\$10.00								\$69,516.00	\$34,474.50
6-22	74	Fink Forest Products	WT	\$17.10	\$15.10		\$10.00				\$140.00				\$104,530.00	\$46,976.00
7-22	28	Fink Forest Products	WT	\$17.10	\$15.00		\$10.00								\$38,276.00	\$19,322.50
8-22	120	Flannel Fleet Logging, LLC	4"	\$12.00	\$10.10		\$12.00				\$250.00	\$150.00			\$47,100.00	\$27,792.00
9-22	28	Kleinschmidt Logging	4"	\$9.00	\$8.00		\$6.00	\$15.00							\$9,285.00	\$8,392.50
10-22	47	TNT Timber Improvement	4"	\$24.22					\$19.87						\$67,889.55	\$30,321.00
11-22	32	McKee Logging	4"		\$9.10	\$4.10					\$125.00	\$125.00	\$225.00		\$6,754.00	\$5,980.00
12-22	36	Schreiner Forestry, Inc	4"	\$9.00	\$9.00		\$5.00								\$12,200.00	\$11,200.00
7-21	54	Flannel Fleet Logging, LLC	4"	\$8.50	\$8.10	\$3.60					\$110.00	\$110.00			\$19,066.00	\$18,264.00
9-21		NO BIDS													\$0.00	
16-21	46	Kestler Logging, Inc	4"	\$8.00	\$8.00		\$8.00				\$85.00				\$19,765.00	\$14,816.00
18-21	208	MH Forestry	4"	\$9.00	\$9.38	\$2.00	\$5.00			\$3.00	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$200.00		\$32,232.10	\$27,207.50
19-21		NO BIDS													\$0.00	
10-19		NO BIDS													\$0.00	
20-18		NO BIDS													\$0.00	
21-18		NO BIDS													\$0.00	
21-17		NO BIDS													\$0.00	
	1009														\$531,003.25	\$312,019.50
Offered	21 Tracts.	1,565 Acres.	1009	Acres Sold											Total Advertised Value (Sold):	\$312,019.50
\$526.27	/Ac Sold		556	Acres Unsold											% of Advertised Value (Sold):	170%

Summary of Successful Bids PULP: 4" Top - Tracts						WinningTotal \$/Species
Species	Volume(T)	High Bid	Low Bid	Wtd Ave/T	Wtd Ave/cd	
Aspen	6,930	\$24.22	\$8.00	\$15.10	\$33.98	\$104,641.90
Balsam Fir	1,045	\$12.00	\$4.00	\$8.06	\$17.17	\$8,427.00
Basswood	580	\$4.10	\$2.00	\$3.18	\$6.14	\$1,843.00
Hemlock	925	\$30.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$7.20	\$2,775.00
Maple, Red	345	\$19.87	\$19.87	\$19.87	\$45.30	\$6,855.15
Mixed Hardwood	8,770	\$11.50	\$6.00	\$9.11	\$22.32	\$79,933.40
Pine, Red	540	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$33.75	\$8,100.00
				19,135	4" Total	\$212,575.45
Summary of Successful Bids: Whole Tree - Tracts						
Species	Volume (T)	High Bid	Low Bid	Wtd Ave/T	Wtd Ave/cd	
Aspen	9,955	\$17.10	\$5.86	\$14.39	\$32.38	\$143,285.10
Basswood	165	\$5.86	\$5.86	\$5.86	\$11.31	\$966.90
Mx Hwd	7,505	\$15.10	\$5.86	\$11.27	\$27.61	\$84,590.80
				17,625	WT Total	\$228,842.80
Summary of Successful Bids LOGS						
Species	Vol MBF	High Bid	Low Bid	Wt Ave/MBF		
Basswood Logs	154	\$300.00	\$70.00	\$143.78		\$22,142.00
Hard Maple Logs	74	\$600.00	\$120.00	\$332.43		\$24,600.00
Mixed Hwd Logs	300	\$300.00	\$70.00	\$142.81		\$42,843.00
				528	MBF Total	\$89,585.00
					Total Sales	\$531,003.25

Oneida County Forestry May 2, 2022 Bid Results										
ONEIDA COUNTY BID RESULTS					Tract # 1-22 Zim Pit Hardwood					
Volumes Tons										
4"		930	75	130						
		LOGS								
WT		1095	95	130		15	20	25		
Bidder	Specs	MX	BA	FB		MX	MH	BA	TOTAL	
Northwest Hardwoods	4"	\$11.50	\$4.00	\$8.00		\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$36,035.00	
Central Wisconsin Lumber	4"	\$9.09	\$3.60	\$5.00		\$250.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$30,623.70	
Grezenski Forest Products	4"	\$8.00	\$3.60	\$5.00		\$300.00	\$575.00	\$200.00	\$29,360.00	
Country Forest Products	4"	\$7.50	\$3.00	\$7.50		\$301.00	\$375.00	\$195.00	\$25,065.00	
Ken Mihalko & Sons Logging	4"	\$8.10	\$3.80	\$5.10		\$145.00	\$315.00	\$140.00	\$20,456.00	
McKee Logging	4"	\$9.10	\$3.60	\$5.00		\$150.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$19,383.00	
Average Bid	4"	\$8.88	\$3.60	\$5.93		\$241.00	\$427.50	\$214.17		
Average Total Bid		\$8,258.40	\$270.00	\$770.90		\$3,615.00	\$8,550.00	\$5,354.25	\$26,818.55	
Average Bid *	WT	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
Average Total Bid		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	4"	\$7.20	\$3.60	\$5.00		\$100.00	\$180.00	\$100.00		
Total Advertised Minimum		\$6,696.00	\$270.00	\$650.00		\$1,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,216.00	
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	WT	\$6.12	\$2.84	\$5.00		\$100.00	\$180.00	\$100.00		
Total Advertised Minimum		\$6,701.40	\$269.80	\$650.00		\$1,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,221.20	

Oneida County Forestry May 2, 2022 Bid Results

ONEIDA COUNTY BID RESULTS		Tract # 2-22 DW Cheq Sale							
Volumes Tons									
4"		1415	2160	135	30				
							LOGS		
WT		1835	2780	165	30		63	6	
Bidder	Specs	A	MX	BA	FB		MX	BA	TOTAL
Scott Krensreiter	WT	\$5.86	\$5.86	\$5.86	\$4.40		\$76.00	\$77.00	\$33,392.80
Flannel Fleet Logging	4"	\$7.70	\$6.70	\$3.10	\$5.10		\$100.00	\$100.00	\$32,839.00
Average Bid	4"	\$7.70	\$6.70	\$3.10	\$5.10		\$100.00	\$100.00	
Average Total Bid		\$10,895.50	\$14,472.00	\$418.50	\$153.00		\$6,300.00	\$600.00	\$32,839.00
Average Bid *	WT	\$5.86	\$5.86	\$5.86	\$4.40		\$76.00	\$77.00	
Average Total Bid		\$10,753.10	\$16,290.80	\$966.90	\$132.00		\$4,788.00	\$462.00	\$33,392.80
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	4"	\$7.60	\$6.60	\$3.00	\$4.40		\$76.00	\$77.00	
Total Advertised Minimum		\$10,754.00	\$14,256.00	\$405.00	\$132.00		\$4,788.00	\$462.00	\$30,797.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	WT	\$5.86	\$5.12	\$2.45	\$4.40		\$76.00	\$77.00	
Total Advertised Minimum		\$10,753.10	\$14,233.60	\$404.25	\$132.00		\$4,788.00	\$462.00	\$30,772.95

Oneida County Forestry May 2, 2022 Bid Results

ONEIDA COUNTY BID RESULTS		Tract # 3-22 North-Westerly Hardwood								
Volumes Tons							LOGS			
4"		980	20							
WT		1275	25				35	10		
Bidder	Specs	MX	BA				MX	MH		TOTAL
Central Wisconsin Lumber	4"	\$9.96	\$3.30				\$250.00	\$450.00		\$23,076.80
Flannel Fleet Logging, LLC	4"	\$6.75	\$4.00				\$100.00	\$200.00		\$12,195.00
Average Bid	4"	\$8.36	\$3.65				\$175.00	\$325.00		
Average Total Bid		\$8,192.80	\$73.00				\$6,125.00	\$3,250.00		\$17,640.80
Average Bid *	WT	\$0.00	\$0.00				\$0.00	\$0.00		
Average Total Bid		\$0.00	\$0.00				\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	4"	\$6.50	\$3.30				\$81.00	\$145.00		
Total Advertised Minimum		\$6,370.00	\$66.00				\$2,835.00	\$1,450.00		\$10,721.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	WT	\$5.00	\$2.64				\$81.00	\$145.00		
Total Advertised Minimum		\$6,375.00	\$66.00				\$2,835.00	\$1,450.00		\$10,726.00

Oneida County Forestry May 2, 2022 Bid Results

ONEIDA COUNTY BID RESULTS		Tract # 4-22 Marheine Hardwood								
Volumes Tons										
4"		1055	115	40						
		LOGS								
WT						10	30	25		
Bidder	Specs	MX	BA	FB		MH	MX	BA	TOTAL	
Kleinschmidt Logging	4"	\$6.00	\$3.00	\$4.00		\$120.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$11,885.00	
Average Bid	4"	\$6.00	\$3.00	\$4.00		\$120.00	\$70.00	\$70.00		
Average Total Bid		\$6,330.00	\$345.00	\$160.00		\$1,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,750.00	\$11,885.00	
Average Bid *	WT	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
Average Total Bid		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	4"	\$5.20	\$2.50	\$3.40		\$112.00	\$67.00	\$60.00		
Total Advertised Minimum		\$5,486.00	\$287.50	\$136.00		\$1,120.00	\$2,010.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,539.50	
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	WT									
Total Advertised Minimum		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	

Oneida County Forestry May 2, 2022 Bid Results

ONEIDA COUNTY BID RESULTS		Tract # 5-22 East Bass Aspen							
Volumes Tons									
4"		2275	950	215					
WT		3160	1500	215					
Bidder	Specs	A	MX	FB					TOTAL
Fink Forest Products	WT	\$15.10	\$13.10	\$10.00					\$69,516.00
Marshall Logging	WT	\$15.00	\$7.50	\$6.30					\$60,004.50
Schreiner Forestry, Inc	WT	\$11.75	\$10.00	\$7.00					\$53,635.00
Wiitala & Vozka Logging	4"	\$15.40	\$14.00	\$8.00					\$50,055.00
Wilson Forestry	4"	\$16.00	\$9.00	\$6.30					\$46,304.50
McKee Logging	4"	\$14.00	\$10.10	\$6.50					\$42,842.50
Ken Mihalko & Sons Logging	4"	\$11.10	\$10.10	\$7.10					\$36,374.00
Flannel Fleet Logging, LLC	4"	\$11.00	\$10.00	\$7.00					\$36,030.00
Average Bid	4"	\$13.50	\$10.64	\$6.98					
Average Total Bid		\$30,712.50	\$10,108.00	\$1,500.70					\$42,321.20
Average Bid *	WT	\$13.95	\$10.20	\$7.77					
Average Total Bid		\$44,082.00	\$15,300.00	\$1,670.55					\$61,052.55
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	4"	\$10.80	\$9.00	\$6.30					
Total Advertised Minimum		\$24,570.00	\$8,550.00	\$1,354.50					\$34,474.50
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	WT	\$7.78	\$5.70	\$6.30					
Total Advertised Minimum		\$24,584.80	\$8,550.00	\$1,354.50					\$34,489.30

Oneida County Forestry May 2, 2022 Bid Results

ONEIDA COUNTY BID RESULTS		Tract # 6-22 Crab Claw Sale								
Volumes Tons										
4"		2500	2120	60						
WT		3150	2750	60			61			
Bidder	Specs	A	MX	SW			MX			TOTAL
Fink Forest Products	WT	\$17.10	\$15.10	\$10.00			\$140.00			\$104,530.00
Kleinschmidt Logging	4"	\$12.50	\$10.50	\$10.00			\$140.00			\$62,650.00
Average Bid	4"	\$12.50	\$10.50	\$10.00			\$140.00			
Average Total Bid		\$31,250.00	\$22,260.00	\$600.00			\$8,540.00			\$62,650.00
Average Bid *	WT	\$17.10	\$15.10	\$10.00			\$140.00			
Average Total Bid		\$53,865.00	\$41,525.00	\$600.00			\$8,540.00			\$104,530.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	4"	\$9.70	\$7.70	\$9.10			\$96.00			
Total Advertised Minimum		\$24,250.00	\$16,324.00	\$546.00			\$5,856.00			\$46,976.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	WT	\$7.70	\$5.94	\$9.10			\$96.00			
Total Advertised Minimum		\$24,255.00	\$16,335.00	\$546.00			\$5,856.00			\$46,992.00

Oneida County Forestry May 2, 2022 Bid Results

ONEIDA COUNTY BID RESULTS		Tract # 7-22 Memorial Aspen							
Volumes Tons									
4"		1360	325	20					
WT		1810	475	20					
Bidder	Specs	A	MX	FB					TOTAL
Fink Forest Products	WT	\$17.10	\$15.00	\$10.00					\$38,276.00
Roberts Logging, Inc	4"	\$25.00	\$9.00	\$5.50					\$37,035.00
Agape Logging, Inc	4"	\$22.50	\$18.00	\$6.00					\$36,570.00
Wiitala & Vozka	4"	\$21.00	\$14.00	\$8.00					\$33,270.00
Flannel Fleet Logging, LLC	4"	\$19.77	\$13.67	\$15.00					\$31,629.95
Kestler Logging, Inc	4"	\$19.50	\$12.00	\$8.00					\$30,580.00
McKee Logging	4"	\$19.00	\$10.10	\$6.00					\$29,242.50
Marshall Logging, Inc	WT	\$14.00	\$7.50	\$5.50					\$29,012.50
Central Wisconsin Lumber	4"	\$16.26	\$9.95	\$5.50					\$25,457.35
Wilson Forestry, LLC	4"	\$16.00	\$9.00	\$6.00					\$24,805.00
Scott Kremsreiter	WT	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$5.50					\$22,960.00
MH Forestry	4"	\$13.33	\$12.50	\$11.50					\$22,421.30
Average Bid	4"	\$19.15	\$12.02	\$7.94					
Average Total Bid		\$26,044.00	\$3,906.50	\$158.80					\$30,109.30
Average Bid *	WT	\$13.70	\$10.83	\$7.00					
Average Total Bid		\$24,797.00	\$5,144.25	\$140.00					\$30,081.25
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	4"	\$12.00	\$8.90	\$5.50					
Total Advertised Minimum		\$16,320.00	\$2,892.50	\$110.00					\$19,322.50
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	WT	\$9.02	\$6.09	\$5.50					
Total Advertised Minimum		\$16,326.20	\$2,892.75	\$110.00					\$19,328.95

Oneida County Forestry May 2, 2022 Bid Results

ONEIDA COUNTY BID RESULTS										Tract # 8-22 Angle Road Aspen		
Volumes Tons												
4"		1850	1700	90								
WT		2330	2210	90			23	6				
Bidder	Specs	A	MX	FB			MX	BA		TOTAL		
Flannel Fleet Logging, LLC	4"	\$12.00	\$10.10	\$12.00			\$250.00	\$150.00		\$47,100.00		
Kleinschmidt Logging4"	4"	\$10.50	\$9.50	\$5.00			\$85.00	\$85.00		\$38,490.00		
Scott Kremsreiter	WT	\$6.11	\$6.11	\$4.50			\$78.00	\$78.00		\$30,406.40		
Average Bid	4"	\$11.25	\$9.80	\$8.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$167.50	\$117.50				
Average Total Bid		\$20,812.50	\$16,660.00	\$765.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,852.50	\$705.00		\$42,795.00		
Average Bid *	WT	\$6.11	\$6.11	\$4.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$78.00	\$78.00				
Average Total Bid		\$14,236.30	\$13,503.10	\$405.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,794.00	\$468.00		\$30,406.40		
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	4"	\$7.70	\$6.40	\$4.50			\$78.00	\$78.00				
Total Advertised Minimum		\$14,245.00	\$10,880.00	\$405.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,794.00	\$468.00		\$27,792.00		
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	WT	\$6.11	\$4.92	\$4.50			\$78.00	\$78.00				
Total Advertised Minimum		\$14,236.30	\$10,873.20	\$405.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,794.00	\$468.00		\$27,776.50		

Oneida County Forestry May 2, 2022 Bid Results

ONEIDA COUNTY BID RESULTS							Tract # 9-22 MO's Last Pine Stand			
Volumes Tons							LOGS			
4"		540	75	45	30					
WT										
Bidder	Specs	PR	MX	A	FB					TOTAL
Kleinschmidt Logging	4"	\$15.00	\$8.00	\$9.00	\$6.00					\$9,285.00
Average Bid	4"	\$15.00	\$8.00	\$9.00	\$6.00					
Average Total Bid		\$8,100.00	\$600.00	\$405.00	\$180.00					\$9,285.00
Average Bid *	WT	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00					
Average Total Bid		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00					\$0.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	4"	\$13.50	\$7.40	\$8.70	\$5.20					
Total Advertised Minimum		\$7,290.00	\$555.00	\$391.50	\$156.00					\$8,392.50
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	WT									
Total Advertised Minimum		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00					\$0.00

Oneida County Forestry May 2, 2022 Bid Results

ONEIDA COUNTY BID RESULTS		Tract # 10-22 Canadian National Aspen							
Volumes Tons									
4"		2520	345						
WT		3385	470						
Bidder	Specs	A	MR						TOTAL
TNT Timber Improvement	4"	\$24.22	\$19.87						\$67,889.55
Fink Forest Products	WT	\$17.50	\$15.00						\$66,287.50
Roberts Logging, Inc	4"	\$25.00	\$9.00						\$66,105.00
Wiitala & Vozka Logging	4"	\$21.00	\$14.00						\$57,750.00
Flannel Fleet Logging, LLC	4"	\$19.77	\$13.67						\$54,536.55
Kestler Logging, Inc	4"	\$19.50	\$12.00						\$53,280.00
McKee Logging	4"	\$19.00	\$10.10						\$51,364.50
Marshall Logging	WT	\$14.00	\$7.50						\$50,915.00
Wilson Forestry, LLC	4"	\$18.00	\$12.00						\$49,500.00
Agape Logging, Inc	4"	\$15.25	\$14.00						\$43,260.00
Central Wisconsin Lumber	4"	\$14.50	\$9.95						\$39,972.75
Scott Kremsreiter	WT	\$10.00	\$10.00						\$38,550.00
MH Forestry	4"	\$13.33	\$12.50						\$37,904.10
Schreiner Forestry	4"	\$11.75	\$10.00						\$33,060.00
Average Bid	4"	\$18.30	\$12.46						
Average Total Bid		\$46,116.00	\$4,298.70						\$50,414.70
Average Bid *	WT	\$13.83	\$10.83						
Average Total Bid		\$46,814.55	\$5,090.10						\$51,904.65
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	4"	\$10.80	\$9.00						
Total Advertised Minimum		\$27,216.00	\$3,105.00						\$30,321.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	WT	\$8.04	\$6.61						
Total Advertised Minimum		\$27,215.40	\$3,106.70						\$30,322.10

Oneida County Forestry May 2, 2022 Bid Results										
ONEIDA COUNTY BID RESULTS							Tract # 12-22 Not-a-Picnic Hill Resale			
Volumes Tons										
4"		875	425	100						
							LOGS			
WT		1140	535	100						
Bidder	Specs	MX	A	FB						TOTAL
Schreiner Forestry, Inc	4"	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$5.00						\$12,200.00
McKee Logging	4"	\$8.10	\$10.00	\$5.00						\$11,837.50
Average Bid	4"	\$8.55	\$9.50	\$5.00						
Average Total Bid		\$7,481.25	\$4,037.50	\$500.00						\$12,018.75
Average Bid *	WT	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
Average Total Bid		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						\$0.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	4"	\$8.10	\$8.50	\$5.00						
Total Advertised Minimum		\$7,087.50	\$3,612.50	\$500.00						\$11,200.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	WT	\$6.22	\$6.75	\$5.00						
Total Advertised Minimum		\$7,090.80	\$3,611.25	\$500.00						\$11,202.05

Oneida County Forestry May 2, 2022 Bid Results										
ONEIDA COUNTY BID RESULTS						Tract # 7-21 Birch Mound				
Volumes Tons										
4"		795	585	140			LOGS			
WT		1035	760	180			38	27		
Bidder	Specs	MX	A	BA			BA	MX		TOTAL
Flannel Fleet Logging, LLC	4"	\$8.10	\$8.50	\$3.60			\$110.00	\$110.00		\$19,066.00
Average Bid	4"	\$8.10	\$8.50	\$3.60			\$110.00	\$110.00		
Average Total Bid		\$6,439.50	\$4,972.50	\$504.00			\$4,180.00	\$2,970.00		\$19,066.00
Average Bid *	WT	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00		
Average Total Bid		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	4"	\$8.00	\$8.40	\$3.50			\$100.00	\$100.00		
Total Advertised Minimum		\$6,360.00	\$4,914.00	\$490.00			\$3,800.00	\$2,700.00		\$18,264.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	WT	\$6.15	\$6.46	\$2.72			\$100.00	\$100.00		
Total Advertised Minimum		\$6,365.25	\$4,909.60	\$489.60			\$3,800.00	\$2,700.00		\$18,264.45

Oneida County Forestry May 2, 2022 Bid Results

ONEIDA COUNTY BID RESULTS		Tract # 9-21 Willow Pond Sale								
Volumes Tons										
4"		840	65	55						
WT							9			
Bidder	Specs	A	MX	FB			MX			TOTAL
NO BIDS										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
Average Bid	4"	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			
Average Total Bid		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
Average Bid *	WT	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			
Average Total Bid		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	4"	\$6.30	\$3.70	\$16.00			\$119.00			
Total Advertised Minimum		\$5,292.00	\$240.50	\$880.00			\$1,071.00			\$7,483.50
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	WT									
Total Advertised Minimum		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00

Oneida County Forestry May 2, 2022 Bid Results

ONEIDA COUNTY BID RESULTS		Tract # 16-21 Rozy Blowdown Sale								
Volumes Tons										
4"		1340	705	245						
WT		1850	1050	245			17			
Bidder	Specs	A	MX	FB			MX			TOTAL
Kestler Logging, Inc	4"	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$8.00			\$85.00			\$19,765.00
Kleinschmidt Logging	4"	\$7.50	\$6.00	\$4.00			\$75.00			\$16,535.00
Average Bid	4"	\$7.75	\$7.00	\$6.00			\$80.00			
Average Total Bid		\$10,385.00	\$4,935.00	\$1,470.00			\$1,360.00			\$18,150.00
Average Bid *	WT	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			
Average Total Bid		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	4"	\$6.60	\$5.50	\$3.90			\$67.00			
Total Advertised Minimum		\$8,844.00	\$3,877.50	\$955.50			\$1,139.00			\$14,816.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	WT	\$4.78	\$3.69	\$3.90			\$67.00			
Total Advertised Minimum		\$8,843.00	\$3,874.50	\$955.50			\$1,139.00			\$14,812.00

Oneida County Forestry May 2, 2022 Bid Results

ONEIDA COUNTY BID RESULTS		Tract # 18-21 Big Burl Resale								
Volumes Tons										
4"		1295	925	165	150	85				
							LOGS			
WT		1620	1390	210	190	130	30	25	40	
Bidder	Specs	MX	H	A	BA	FB	MH	MX	BA	TOTAL
MH Forestry	4"	\$9.38	\$3.00	\$9.00	\$2.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$32,232.10
McKee Logging	4"	\$9.00	\$2.70	\$8.20	\$1.70	\$4.80	\$175.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$28,243.50
Average Bid	4"	\$9.19	\$2.85	\$8.60	\$1.85	\$4.90	\$187.50	\$122.50	\$122.50	
Average Total Bid		\$11,901.05	\$2,636.25	\$1,419.00	\$277.50	\$416.50	\$5,625.00	\$3,062.50	\$4,900.00	\$30,237.80
Average Bid *	WT	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Average Total Bid		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	4"	\$8.20	\$2.70	\$8.20	\$1.70	\$4.80	\$175.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	
Total Advertised Minimum		\$10,619.00	\$2,497.50	\$1,353.00	\$255.00	\$408.00	\$5,250.00	\$2,625.00	\$4,200.00	\$27,207.50
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	WT	\$6.55	\$1.80	\$6.44	\$1.34	\$3.14	\$175.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	
Total Advertised Minimum		\$10,611.00	\$2,502.00	\$1,352.40	\$254.60	\$408.20	\$5,250.00	\$2,625.00	\$4,200.00	\$27,203.20

Oneida County Forestry May 2, 2022 Bid Results

ONEIDA COUNTY BID RESULTS		Tract # 19-21 Dragonfly Grove								
Volumes Tons										
4"		820	335	205	35	15	LOGS			
WT										
Bidder	Specs	T	SB	FB	A	MX				TOTAL
NO BIDS										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
Average Bid	4"	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				
Average Total Bid		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				\$0.00
Average Bid *	WT	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				
Average Total Bid		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				\$0.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	4"	\$2.20	\$4.10	\$3.00	\$5.00	\$5.20				
Total Advertised Minimum		\$1,804.00	\$1,373.50	\$615.00	\$175.00	\$78.00				\$4,045.50
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	WT									
Total Advertised Minimum		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				\$0.00

Oneida County Forestry May 2, 2022 Bid Results

ONEIDA COUNTY BID RESULTS		Tract # 10-19 Lame Musky Sale								
Volumes Tons										
4"		4445	430	325	205	185	LOGS			
WT							80			
Bidder	Specs	MX	T	FB	SB	A	MX			TOTAL
NO BIDS										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
Average Bid	4"	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			
Average Total Bid		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00
Average Bid *	WT	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			
Average Total Bid		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	4"	\$3.40	\$1.70	\$3.00	\$4.80	\$3.90	\$72.00			
Total Advertised Minimum		\$15,113.00	\$731.00	\$975.00	\$984.00	\$721.50	\$5,760.00			\$24,284.50
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	WT									
Total Advertised Minimum		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00

Oneida County Forestry May 2, 2022 Bid Results

ONEIDA COUNTY BID RESULTS										Tract # 20-18 East Side Ash	
Volumes Tons											
4"		1900									
WT							31				
Bidder	Specs	AB					AB			TOTAL	
NO BIDS										\$0.00	
										\$0.00	
										\$0.00	
										\$0.00	
										\$0.00	
										\$0.00	
										\$0.00	
										\$0.00	
										\$0.00	
										\$0.00	
										\$0.00	
										\$0.00	
										\$0.00	
										\$0.00	
										\$0.00	
										\$0.00	
Average Bid	4"	\$0.00					\$0.00				
Average Total Bid		\$0.00					\$0.00			\$0.00	
Average Bid *	WT	\$0.00					\$0.00				
Average Total Bid		\$0.00					\$0.00			\$0.00	
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	4"	\$3.90					\$83.00				
Total Advertised Minimum		\$7,410.00					\$2,573.00			\$9,983.00	
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	WT										
Total Advertised Minimum		\$0.00					\$0.00			\$0.00	

Oneida County Forestry May 2, 2022 Bid Results

ONEIDA COUNTY BID RESULTS		Tract # 21-18 Shingle Mill Ash								
Volumes Tons										
4"		1225	355	275						
WT							8			
Bidder	Specs	MX	FB	A			MX			TOTAL
NO BIDS										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
Average Bid	4"	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			
Average Total Bid		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
Average Bid *	WT	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			
Average Total Bid		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	4"	\$5.00	\$3.00	\$4.70			\$85.00			
Total Advertised Minimum		\$6,125.00	\$1,065.00	\$1,292.50			\$680.00			\$9,162.50
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	WT									
Total Advertised Minimum		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00

Oneida County Forestry May 2, 2022 Bid Results

ONEIDA COUNTY BID RESULTS		Tract # 21-17 Willow West Ash								
Volumes Tons										
4"		45	2585	310	105					
							LOGS			
WT							45	5		
Bidder	Specs	A	MX	FB	T		AB	MR		TOTAL
NO BIDS										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
Average Bid	4"	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		
Average Total Bid		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
Average Bid *	WT	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		
Average Total Bid		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	4"	\$5.50	\$2.10	\$2.30	\$2.10		\$75.00	\$75.00		
Total Advertised Minimum		\$247.50	\$5,428.50	\$713.00	\$220.50		\$3,375.00	\$375.00		\$10,359.50
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	WT									
Total Advertised Minimum		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00